503636168 01/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3682799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANJENY THOMAS	08/27/2009
NIGEL MEREDITH DAVIES	09/02/2009
BRENDAN JOHN O'SULLIVAN	08/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND
Street Address:	ST. LUCIA
City:	QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14674246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: SEFILANDRINOS@CASIMIRJONES.COM

Correspondent Name: MARY ANN D. BROW

Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY, SUITE 310
Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCC-30882/US-2/DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ANN D. BROW
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ann D. Brow/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=30882US2DIV_ASSIGN-EXECUTED#page1.tif source=30882US2DIV_ASSIGN-EXECUTED#page2.tif source=30882US2DIV_ASSIGN-EXECUTED#page3.tif source=30882US2DIV_ASSIGN-EXECUTED#page4.tif

PATENT 503636168 REEL: 037417 FRAME: 0838

source=30882US2DIV_ASSIGN-EXECUTED#page5.tif source=30882US2DIV_ASSIGN-EXECUTED#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Nigel Mereditl	WE MAS, an Australian citizen of 172 Barton Road, Hawthorne, Queensland 4171, Australia; a DAVIES, a British citizen of Angarnas Vag 28, Nodinge 44930, Sweden; O'SULLIVAN, an Australian citizen of 58 Ninth Avenue, Kedron, Brisbane, Queensland 4031,
	red to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new ovements in "Compositions and methods for modulating immune responses" of which:
(a) [(b) [was executed on even date herewith; was filed onas [] Application No or [] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if
(c) [x	applicable); or
AND WHERE	AS,
The University An Australian (of Queensland, of, St. Lucia, Queensland, 4072, Australia.

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 2 7th day of August, 2009

Signature of RANJENY THOMAS

1

Witness	5,0mell	.	
TL:	1 o C	20	
This	day of	, 20	Signature of NIGEL MEREDITH DAVIES
Witness			
This <u>28</u>	day of <u>Awgs 57</u>	, 2009	Signature of BRENDAN JOHN O'SULLIV.
Witness		-	

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE	WH	FRI	ZAS	T/V	VF
---------------	----	-----	-----	-----	----

Ranjeny THOMAS, an Australian citizen of 172 Barton Road, Hawthorne, Queensland 4171, Australia; Nigel Meredith DAVIES, a British citizen of Angarnas Vag 28, Nodinge 44930, Sweden; Brendan John O'SULLIVAN, an Australian citizen of 58 Ninth Avenue, Kedron, Brisbane, Queensland 4031, Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new

(a)		was executed on even date herewith;
(b)	[]	was filed onas [] Application No
		or [] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known
		and was amended on(if applicable); or
(c)	[x]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application
(0)	[^]	No.PCT/AU2007/001555 filed on 12 October 2007 and as amended under PCT
		Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on 5/11/2008
		and 20/11/2008(if any).
AND WHE	REAS,	
The Univer An Australia	-	ueensland, of , St. Lucia, Queensland, 4072, Australia. isation
	referred t	o as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said
	nts with re	espect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

atives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This	day of	, 20	
			Signature of RANJENY THOMAS

1

Witness

PATENT

ว

REEL: 037417 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT

Nigel Mere	HOMA: dith DA	VIES, a British ci	tizen of Angarna	ton Road, Hawthorne, Queensland as Vag 28, Nodinge 44930, Swede of 58 Ninth Avenue, Kedron, Brist	en;
hereinafter i and useful in the specifica	mprove	nents in "Composi	llectively if mor	re than one inventor is listed above ds for modulating immune respon	e), have invented certain new ses"
(a) (b)	[]	was filed on		rewith;as [] Application No Application No. not yet known I was amended on	(if
(c)	[x]		and claimed in 007/001555 filed	PCT International Application d on 12 October 2007 and as amen(if any) and/or under PCT Arti	nded under PCT
AND WHE	REAS,				
The Univer	-	-	t. Lucia, Queens	eland, 4072, Australia.	
-			-	the entire rights, title, and interest erica, its territories and possession	
hereby ackn by these prepresentative territories at States of Ar of America under Interro of the Unite	owledge resents over and nd posse merica a which n national	ed, Assignor hereby sell, assigns, the entire essions in, to and and all divisions, remay be granted the Conventions; and a of America to issue	y acknowledges assign, transfer e right, title, an under said impropersists and concreon and all reis Assignor hereby all Patents fo	consideration, the receipt and suf- that it has sold, assigned, transfer- and set over, unto Assignee, in dinterest in the United States overments, and any Patent Applications thereof, and all Patents assues and extensions thereof, and authorizes and requests the Com- resaid improvements to Assignee, and of this instrument.	red and set over, and its successors, legal of America, and its rations in the United of the United States all rights of priority missioner of Patents
successors, in any legal make all ri	legal rep proceed ghtful dives and	resentatives and as ling, sign all lawfi paths and generall assigns, to obtain	signs, any facts ul papers, execu ly do everythir	l agrees that it will communical known to it respecting said impro- nte all divisional, continuing and and possible to aid Assignee, its roper patent protection for said in	ovements, and testify reissue applications, successors, legal
IN TESTIM	ONY W	HEREOF, Assigno	or intending to b	e legally bound has hereunto affix	ed its signature.
This	d	ay of	, 20		
				Signature of RANJENY THOM	VIAS